
	

Department: Educational Resources  
Acting Department Head:  Dr. Tommy Turner 
Phone:   256-782-5180 
Email: tturner@jsu.edu 
 
Degrees Offered: 
 
 Counselor Education (M.S., M.S. Ed. & Ed.S.) 
 Instructional Leadership (M.S. & Ed.S.) 
 Library Media (M.S. Ed. & Ed.S.) 
 
Contact Person for each Degree: 
   
Counselor Education: Dr. Todd McGahey, jmcgahey@jsu.edu 
 Instructional Leadership: Dr. Butch Young, wvyoung@jsu.edu 
 Library Media: Dr. Wendy Stephens, wstephens@jsu.edu 
 
Department Summary: 
 
The mission of the Educational Resources Department is to provide instruction to 
students related to knowledge, skills, and dispositions of the specific area of their 
major.  A strong commitment to instructional technology and school improvement is 
recognized by all faculty members in the department.  We focus on instruction in 
Instructional Leadership, Counselor Education, Library Media, Instructional 
Technology and Foundations in Education. 
 
Department Statistics: 
 
Average number of students in an academic year: 160 
Student to Faculty Ratio: 15:1 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
“JSU is an equal opportunity/affirmative  action institution and does not discriminate based on age, religion, race, color, sex, veteran’s status, national origin, or disability. Pursuant to Section 504 of 
the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 and Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, the Director of Grants, Contracts, and Governmental Relations, 101 Bibb Graves Hall, phone 256.782.5278 is 
the coordinator for Section 504/ADA”. 

 



Faculty & Their Expertise: 
 
Dr. Linda Allen; Elementary & Early Childhood Literacy, Instructional Leadership, 
School Improvement, Curriculum Development, lcallen@jsu.edu 
 
Dr. Jimmy Barnes; Educational Technology, Robotics in Education, Digital Learning 
Devices in the Classroom, Photography, jbarnes@jsu.edu 
 
Dr. Jerry Kiser; Multimodal Counseling, Marriage & Family Counseling, C.S. Lewis 
jkiser@jsu.edu 
 
Dr. Todd McGahey; Family & Child/Adolescent Counseling, jmcgahey@jsu.edu 
 
Dr. Kelly Paynter, Educational	Technology,	Virtual	and	Distance	Learning,	Library	
Media	Programs,	Career	&	Technical	Education 
 
Dr. Wendy Stephens, Adolescent Literacy, Education Policy, Equity, Diversity, 
Multiculturalism, & Inclusion; School Readiness and Transitions; Technology, 
wstephens@jsu.edu 
 
Dr. Tommy Turner; Bullying/Classroom Management, Stress Management, Motivation, 
Spirituality, Mentoring, Time Management, Leadership,	tturner@jsu.edu  
 
Dr. Melanie Wallace; Psychometric Consultation, Counselor Supervision/Development , 
mwallace@jsu.edu 
 
Dr. Kimberly Warfield, Instructional Leadership, Followership, Secondary Curriculum 
(Science), School Improvement, and Teacher/Leader Mentoring, kwarfield@jsu.edu 
 
Dr. Sheila Webb; Ethics in education, cognitive development, diversity issues, 
leadership development, curriculum issues, literacy issues (reading, writing, speaking), 
sawebb@jsu.edu 

Dr. Priscilla G. Wilson; Substance Abuse Counseling, Depression in Adolescents and 
Adults, Juvenile Mentoring, Research in Education, Sexual Identity Construction, 
Multicultural Issues, Diversity, Social Justice, pgwilson@jsu.edu 
 
Dr. William V. Young Leadership Development, Instructional Leadership, School 
Improvement, Curriculum Development, School System Management, 
wvyoung@jsu.edu 

 
Visit us at http://ceps.jsu.edu 
256-782-5841, 1-800-231-5291 
 


